
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Bramble Foods Chocolate Topped Flapjack 80g  
Manufacturer's Name and Address MHT Foods Limited, Crosby Road, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, UK, LE169EE 

Supplier Name and Address MHT Foods Limited, Crosby Road, Market Harborough, Leicestershire, UK, LE169EE 

Ingredients OATS, Golden Syrup (Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Margarine (Vegetable Oils 
(Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids; Colours: 
Curcumin, Annatto; Flavourings), Chocolate Flavour Topping (16%) (Sugar, Palm Oil, 
Whey Powder (MILK), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; 
Stabiliser: Sorbitan Tristearate), Sugar. 

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No
Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs  Tree Nuts Sulphites 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. 

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1925
Fat 23
Carbohydrate 60
Fibre

Energy (kcal) 476
of which saturates 11
of which sugars 35

Protein 6.3

Salt 0.42

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Grandma Wild's Milk Chocolate Coated Chocolate Chip & Orange Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Grandma Wild's, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, Keighley, English, 
United Kingdom, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name and Address Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), Millennium Business Park, Station 
Road, Steeton, Keighley, English, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB

Ingredients MILK Chocolate (35%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass; 
Emulsifier: Lecithin (SOYA), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fortified WHEAT Flour 
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil 
(Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, 
Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), 
OATS, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, MILK Powder, Raising Agents (Ammonium 
Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Flavouring, , Salt  
MILK Chocolate Coating Contains: Cocoa Solids 37% Minimum. MILK Solids 
Minimum 22%.  Dark Chocolate Chips Contains: Cocoa Solids 42% Minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs  Mustard Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an 
airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2223

Fat 31

Carbohydrate 59

Fibre 2.5

Energy (kcal) 532

of which saturates 15

of which sugars 37

Protein 5.4

Salt 0.83

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Hamlet Praline Collection in Gold Box 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address PRALINART, WAASLANDLAAN 32, LOKEREN, BELGIUM, 9160

Supplier Name and Address Hamlet Chocolates Uk Ltd, SHEARWAY BUSINESS PARK, SHEARWAY ROAD, 
FOLKESTONE, GREAT-BRITAIN, GB-CT19

Ingredients sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter¹, cocoa mass¹, vegetable oils (palm, rape
seed) in varying proportions, HAZELNUTS (NUTS) 2,5%, butter oil (MILK), glucose
syrup, coffee extract 0,06%, emulsifiers: lecithins (incl. SOY), flavourings: strawberry,
caramel, PISTACHIO (NUTS), orange and vanilla.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin België

Storage Instructions Keep cool and dry

Instructions for use N.A.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2363

Fat 37.5

Carbohydrate 50.1

Fibre 2.7

Energy (kcal) 565

of which saturates 20.1

of which sugars 48.6

Protein 6

Salt 0.15

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product House of Fudge Chocolate Fudge Nut Sundae Fudge Log 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, , Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, , Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 
5HW

Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm),
Butter (MILK), PEANUTS, HAZELNUT (NUTS)s, Clotted Cream (MILK), ALMOND 
(NUTS)s, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt.  For allergens, see
ingredients in Bold.  Contains PEANUTS, HAZELNUT (NUTS)s and ALMOND
(NUTS)s.  May contain traces of other TreeNUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1782

Fat 13.2

Carbohydrate 75.1

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 423

of which saturates 7.1

of which sugars 62.9

Protein 0.9

Salt 0.19

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

May contain traces of other treenuts



Name of Product Popcorn Shed Dark Chocolate Nuggets 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Popcorn Shed, Unit 5 Globe Business Park, First Avenue, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, 
United Kingdom, SL7 1YA

Supplier Name and Address Popcorn Shed, 483 Green Lanes, , London, London, United Kingdom, N13 4BS

Ingredients 83.0% Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, 
Emulsifier: E322 (SOY)), 15.0% Popcorn (Sugar, Corn, Sunflower Oil, Glucose Syrup,
Natural Flavourings), Glucose Syrup, Tapioca Dextrin, Glazing Agent: E414, Coconut 
Oil, Rapeseed Oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2136

Fat 29.2

Carbohydrate 54.0

Fibre 7.0

Energy (kcal) 510

of which saturates 14.6

of which sugars 47.9

Protein 4.5

Salt 0.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Stas Hot Milk Chocolate Spoon with Marshmallows 30g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell and franks, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United 
Kingdom, BA12 8SP

Supplier Name and Address The Stas Partnership Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier:
Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coconut Oil, Mini Marshmallows 
(Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Anti-caking Agent: Maize Starch, 
Flavouring).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat  Eggs  Tree Nuts    Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Soybeans
Country of Origin uk

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2273

Fat 34

Carbohydrate 50

Fibre 2.7

Energy (kcal) 544

of which saturates 21

of which sugars 48

Protein 7.5

Salt 0.19

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
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